
Randolph Resources

Life Area Service Provider

Accept Sex 

Offenders? Agency Web Site Address City Zip Contact Phone

Carolina Counseling Associates YES 1205 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-4471

Community Corrections - Asheboro YES www.doc.state.nc.us/dcc 147 Worth Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-4420

Daymark Recovery Services NO www.daymarkrecovery.org 110 W. Walker Avenue Asheboro 27203 336-633-7000

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

NC TASC Services - Asheboro YES www.nctasc.net 200 Worth Street #1 Asheboro 27203 336-629-4870

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

Archdale Chamber of Commerce YES none listed 213 Balfour Drive Archdale 27263 336-434-2073

Asheboro Chamber of Commerce YES www.chamber.asheboro.com E. Dixie Street Asheboro 27203 336-626-2626

Carolina Trucking Company YES www.carolinatruckingacademy.com 3720 S. Wilmington Street Raleigh 27603 919-329-0632

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Goodwill Career Connections - Greensboro YES none listed 2216 W. Meadowview Street Greensboro 27407 336-852-8301

Goodwill Industries YES none listed 1064 E. Dixie Drive Asheboro 27203 336-610-0400

Goodwill Industries of Central NC-JOTO YES www.triadgoodwill.org 1235 S. Eugene Street Greensboro 27406 336-275-9801

High Point Cape Center / Divinity School YES www.shawu.edu 1301 Lincoln Drive High Point 27261 336-886-7613

JobLink Center - Randolph County YES www.randolphjoblink.com 629 Industrial Park Ave Asheboro 27204 336-633-0304

Liberty Chamber of Commerce YES none listed 112 S. Greensboro Liberty 27298 910-622-4937

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Randleman Chamber of Commerce YES 102 W. Naomi Street Randleman 27317 336-495-1100

Randolph Community College YES www.randolph.edu 629 Industrial Park Avenue Asheboro 27204 336-633-0200

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241

Workforce Development Board - Regional Partners YES none listed PO Box 1883 Asheboro 27204 336-629-5141

Archdale Chamber of Commerce YES none listed 213 Balfour Drive Archdale 27263 336-434-2073

Asheboro Chamber of Commerce YES www.chamber.asheboro.com E. Dixie Street Asheboro 27203 336-626-2626

Div. of Workforce Solutions-Employment Services YES www.nccommerce.com 355 S. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27203 336-625-5128

DMV - Asheboro YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 2754 US Hwy 220 Business Asheboro 27203 336-629-1949

DMV - High Point YES www.ncdot.gov/dmv 650 Francis Street High Point 27263 336-884-1003

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

GED Office - NC Community College System YES www.nccommunitycolleges.edu 5016 MSC Raleigh 27699 919-807-7139

Goodwill Career Connections - Greensboro YES none listed 2216 W. Meadowview Street Greensboro 27407 336-852-8301

Goodwill Industries YES none listed 1064 E. Dixie Drive Asheboro 27203 336-610-0400

Goodwill Industries of Central NC-JOTO YES www.triadgoodwill.org 1235 S. Eugene Street Greensboro 27406 336-275-9801

JobLink Center - Randolph County YES www.randolphjoblink.com 629 Industrial Park Ave Asheboro 27204 336-633-0304

Liberty Chamber of Commerce YES none listed 112 S. Greensboro Liberty 27298 910-622-4937

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

NC Vital Records Office YES www.vitalrecords.nc.gov/vitalrecords 225 N. McDowell Street Raleigh 27603 919-733-3526

Randleman Chamber of Commerce YES none listed 102 W. Naomi Street Randleman 27317 336-495-1100

Randolph Community College YES www.randolph.edu 629 Industrial Park Avenue Asheboro 27204 336-633-0200

Randolph County Clerk of Court YES www.nccourts.org 176 E. Salisbury Street Asheboro 27204 336-328-3095

Randolph County DSS YES www.ncdhhs.gov/dss 1512 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27204 336-683-8000

Randolph County Register of Deeds YES www.randrod.com 158 Worth Street Asheboro 27204 336-318-6960

Randolph Fellowship Home, Inc. NO none listed 373 Hill Street Asheboro 27204 336-625-1637
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Randolph Resources

Social Security - Asheboro YES www.ssa.gov 157-K Dublin Square Road Asheboro 27203 336-629-1659

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241

Workforce Development Board - Regional Partners YES none listed PO Box 1883 Asheboro 27204 336-629-5141

Caring Services, Inc. YES www.caringservices.org 102 Chestnut Street High Point 27262 336-886-5594

Daymark Recovery Services NO www.daymarkrecovery.org 110 W. Walker Avenue Asheboro 27203 336-633-7000

Housing Authority - Asheboro NO www.hud.gov 338 W. Wainman Avenue Asheboro 27203 336-629-4146

Housing Authority - Randleman NO none listed 606 S. Main Street Randleman 27317 336-498-7686

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Piedmont Rescue Mission NO www.piedmontrescuemission.org 1519 N Mebane St Burlington 27217 336-229-4096

Piedmont Triad Council of Governments YES www.ptcog.org 2216 W. Meadowview Road Greensboro 27407 336-294-4950

Randolph County DSS YES www.ncdhhs.gov/dss 1512 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27204 336-683-8000

Randolph County Health Department YES www.co.randolph.nc.us/public_health 2222-B Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27205 336-318-6217

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. - Asheboro NO www.mytahome.com 962 S. Fayetteville St Asheboro 27203 336-626-1700

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. - Randleman NO www.mytahome.com PO Box 814 Randleman 27317 336-495-2700

United Way of Randolph County YES www.uwrandolph.org PO Box 597 Asheboro 27204 336-625-4207

Veterans Services - Asheboro Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 725 McDowell Road Asheboro 27204 336-318-6904

Piedmont Triad Council of Governments YES www.ptcog.org 2216 W. Meadowview Road Greensboro 27407 336-294-4950

Randolph County DSS YES www.ncdhhs.gov/dss 1512 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27204 336-683-8000

Social Security - Asheboro YES www.ssa.gov 157-K Dublin Square Road Asheboro 27203 336-629-1659

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

United Way of Randolph County YES www.uwrandolph.org PO Box 597 Asheboro 27204 336-625-4207

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Veterans Services - Asheboro Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 725 McDowell Road Asheboro 27204 336-318-6904

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241

Piedmont Triad Council of Governments YES www.ptcog.org 2216 W. Meadowview Road Greensboro 27407 336-294-4950

Randolph County DSS YES www.ncdhhs.gov/dss 1512 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27204 336-683-8000

Social Security - Asheboro YES www.ssa.gov 157-K Dublin Square Road Asheboro 27203 336-629-1659

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

United Way of Randolph County YES www.uwrandolph.org PO Box 597 Asheboro 27204 336-625-4207

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Veterans Services - Asheboro Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 725 McDowell Road Asheboro 27204 336-318-6904

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241

Piedmont Triad Council of Governments YES www.ptcog.org 2216 W. Meadowview Road Greensboro 27407 336-294-4950

Randolph County DSS YES www.ncdhhs.gov/dss 1512 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27204 336-683-8000

Social Security - Asheboro YES www.ssa.gov 157-K Dublin Square Road Asheboro 27203 336-629-1659

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

United Way of Randolph County YES www.uwrandolph.org PO Box 597 Asheboro 27204 336-625-4207

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Veterans Services - Asheboro Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 725 McDowell Road Asheboro 27204 336-318-6904

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241
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Randolph Resources

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Mangum House of RFH, Inc NO mangumra@centurylink.net 373 Hill St Asheboro 27203 336-629-6120

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Piedmont Rescue Mission NO www.piedmontrescuemission.org 1519 N Mebane St Burlington 27217 336-229-4096

Randolph Fellowship Home, Inc. NO none listed 373 Hill Street Asheboro 27204 336-625-1637

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946

Carolina Counseling Associates YES none listed 1205 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-4471

Daymark Recovery Services NO www.daymarkrecovery.org 110 W. Walker Avenue Asheboro 27203 336-633-7000

NC TASC Services - Asheboro YES www.nctasc.net 200 Worth Street #1 Asheboro 27203 336-629-4870

Sandhills Center for MH/DD/SA - LME YES www.sandhillscenter.org 1120 Seven Lakes Drive West End 27376 910-673-9111

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. - Asheboro NO www.mytahome.com 962 S. Fayetteville St Asheboro 27203 336-626-1700

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. - Randleman NO www.mytahome.com PO Box 814 Randleman 27317 336-495-2700

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Veterans Services - Asheboro Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 725 McDowell Road Asheboro 27204 336-318-6904

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Piedmont Triad Council of Governments YES www.ptcog.org 2216 W. Meadowview Road Greensboro 27407 336-294-4950

Randolph County DSS YES www.ncdhhs.gov/dss 1512 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27204 336-683-8000

Randolph County Health Department YES www.co.randolph.nc.us/public_health 2222-B Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27205 336-318-6217

Sandhills Center for MH/DD/SA - LME YES www.sandhillscenter.org 1120 Seven Lakes Drive West End 27376 910-673-9111

Veterans Affairs - Regional Office YES www.va.gov 251 N. Main Street Winston Salem 27155 800-827-1000

Veterans Services - Asheboro Office YES www.doa.nc.gov/vets 725 McDowell Road Asheboro 27204 336-318-6904

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241

Sex Offender Carolina Counseling Associates YES none listed 1205 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-4471

Alcoholics Anonymous - Asheboro YES none listed 338 W. Wainman Avenue Asheboro 27203 336-629-7169

ARCA NO www.arca.nc.org 1931 Union Cross Road Winston-Salem 27107 336-784-9470

Caring Services, Inc. YES www.caringservices.org 102 Chestnut Street High Point 27262 336-886-5594

Daymark Recovery Services NO www.daymarkrecovery.org 110 W. Walker Avenue Asheboro 27203 336-633-7000

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Hislaboringfew NO none listed 812 Martin Luther King Dr Thomasville 27360 336-475-2455

Mangum House of RFH, Inc NO mangumra@centurylink.net 373 Hill St Asheboro 27203 336-629-6120

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Narcotics Anonymous - SPANA YES none listed PO Box 273 Asheboro 27204 800-567-2917

NC TASC Services - Asheboro YES www.nctasc.net 200 Worth Street #1 Asheboro 27203 336-629-4870

North Carolina Harm Reduction Coalition YES http://www.nchrc.org 1005 Slater Road, Suite 330 Durham 27709 336-543-8050

Oxford House - Asheboro NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 1000 S. Church Street Asheboro 27203 336-625-3752

Oxford House - Cox NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 968 S. Cox Street Asheboro 27203 336-633-3993

Oxford House - Main Street NO www.oxfordhousenc.org 617-5 S. Main Street Asheboro 27203 336-625-5059

Path to Hope NO www.apathofhope.org 1675 East Center St Extension Lexington 27293 336-248-8914

Piedmont Rescue Mission NO www.piedmontrescuemission.org 1519 N Mebane St Burlington 27217 336-229-4096

Randolph Fellowship Home, Inc. NO none listed 373 Hill Street Asheboro 27204 336-625-1637

Sandhills Center for MH/DD/SA - LME YES www.sandhillscenter.org 1120 Seven Lakes Drive West End 27376 910-673-9111

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946
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Randolph Resources

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. - Asheboro NO www.mytahome.com 962 S. Fayetteville St Asheboro 27203 336-626-1700

Therapeutic Alternatives, Inc. - Randleman NO www.mytahome.com PO Box 814 Randleman 27317 336-495-2700

Vocational Rehabilitation - Asheboro Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 958 S. Park Street Asheboro 27203 336-629-1040

Vocational Rehabilitation - Lexington Unit YES www.dvr.dhhs.state.nc.us 414 Piedmont Drive Lexington 27295 336-249-0241

First At Blue Ridge NO www.firstinc.org 32 Knox Road Ridgecrest 28770 828-669-0011

Mangum House of RFH, Inc NO mangumra@centurylink.net 373 Hill St Asheboro 27203 336-629-6120

Mary Benson House NO www.arpnc.org 450 Montford Ave Asheville 28801 828-252-5280

Piedmont Authority for Regional Transportation YES www.partnc.org 7800 Airport Center Drive Greensboro 27409 336-662-0002

Randolph County DSS YES www.ncdhhs.gov/dss 1512 N. Fayetteville Street Asheboro 27204 336-683-8000

Regional Coordinated Area Transportation System YES www.triad.rr.com 133 W. Wainman Avenue Asheboro 27203 336-629-7433

SWIMs Healing Place YES www.swimnetworkinc.com 403 Atlantic Avenue Rocky Mount 27801 252-972-7946
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